

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2025 in SLP(C) No. 1038/2024

GAYATRI PANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK PADHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 28.4.2025.
2. Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor(s) is not required at this stage.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)