

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 108/2025 in SLP(C) No. 1038/2024

GAYATRI PANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK PADHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We believe that since the marriage has been dissolved by a decree in favour of the respondent-husband, these proceedings should be brought to an end. For this purpose, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-wife would like to seek instructions.
2. At this stage, we are informed that there are some other proceedings also pending against the respondent(husband) instituted by the wife.
3. List the matter on 2.5.2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)